	16	HP	OLI	CES	
0	NEW YEAR	. 4			
9	18	1	1		
	"	((5)	TP	JRU	

" No. 27	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT 1889
	A COLOR
Past Impormation of a co	Divin Kay Lunarifur PS Sont His 1802 2023 FIRMO 89/23 Date 20/12/20
DAG Benzal Facic	c Sections 1/6 A(C) ii) Act X Sections X
DAC ALT 1909	Southern Sections
a) General Diany Reference	Sections (iv) Other adu & Sections / Entry No. 761 Time 20:35 M.
Occurrence of Offence - Da	Wednesday Date 20/12/2023 Time 19.05 M.
Information received Date	20/12/2023 Time 20:35th GD No. 761 athers.
Type of Information : Written	William To James To J
	ection and lieumos mumps Approx 5 km bown from ps to po
	hade of the aced Indiait Rajman 510-le Anadi Rajman
vin-Golina	PI-Sontodit Dist-Processon Anchal-Uday Pr. Joynata JLno-
) In case outside limit of this	Pulice Station, then the name of P. S. District
Complainant / Informant:	CARROLL
) Name:	Gerucharan Sahis
Fathers / Husband will bee	e It Badal Sahis
Address AS1	of Police Sont Idin PS DiA- Roule
Udians of Kilowins	in the own accused with full particulars
Attach separate siteet if me	accessing: 1) In Icedit Rajman
	Sto-U- Anadi Rajimas
	vin-hohira
	PJ Sanduzin
	DIA- Pron Ca
Reasons for delay in resporti	restytus complainant/Informant Does not overce.
Deliculars of a security with	
Fructians of properties store	ordinactived (Attach separate sheet, if sequired) 1) 40 bottles So VP Comb
	Muhush) in two box each bottle cotaining 600 ms
Total value of management	The state of the s
Liousivalue of properties st	distinguist Ps 2200/ (Two Houses Two hundred)
. Inquest report/U.D. Casem	
. FIR Contents : (Ailach sep	
Th	a original types complaint of the complainan
mhi	chis treated as FIR is attached heremism.
Action taken : Since the abo	overeport reveals commission of offences of 46 AC) of Benny Louis
8	
***************************************	Act 1909.
ranicisand the same and bear	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
estigation/transférred to P. S	k up the investigation whereast ASI Prasanta Bhattarchariel to take up the
	imitted to be correctly recorded and a papy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
•	in the state of th
al man	Man July 3
[mon chilly	Inspector in charge
Cunchuly.	Santaldih - P.S. The Officer in Charge Police Station with
A	Purulia 11 11
	Name Habibur Cohman
mature/Thumb impression	Rank S1 7 Police
Comptainant/informant:	Monterday Sont 12 PS: 2
	The state of the s

To, The Inspector In-charge, Santaldih P.S, Dist. -Purulia.

Ref: Santaldih PS GDE No. 759, Dated 20.12.2023.

Sub: Prayer for lodging FIR against accused Indrajit Rajwar (35Y), S/O Lt. Anadi Rajwar of Vill. - Gohira, PS -Santaldih, Dist. - Purulia.

Sir.

In producing herewith one arrested accused person named as Indrajit Rajwar (35Y), S/O Lt. Anadi Rajwar of Vill. - Gohira, PS - Santaldih, Dist. - Purulia along with seizure - list and seized items as described below, I beg to state that on 20.12.2023 at about 18.45 hrs I received a source information to the effect that the country spirit has been kept at Gohira village under this PS in the house of above noted accused illegally, with an object to sale. I have informed the matter to I.C. Santaldih PS and this refers to Santaldih PS GDE no. 759, dtd. - 20.12.2023 and as per order of I.C Santaldih P.S. I along with force left for Gohira village to workout the information with the govt. supplied kit box containing white cloth, sealing wax, seal, papers, carbons, match box, candles etc. I had been to the house of Indrajit Rajwar at Gohira village, P.S. Santaldih at about 19.05 hrs. Seeing police party some unknown persons in front of the house of Indrajit Rajwar were fled away. However, I could detain one among of them and asked about his identity. He disclosed his name and identity as noted above and as well as admitted that he gathered the country spirit for selling and he was the owner of the said house. However, I along with said accused started a search inside the house of Indrajit Rajwar and found the following item in the said house -

1) Total 40 (Forty) bottles 80UP country spirit (Dil khush) in two box each bottles containing 600 ML market value of each being in total approx Rs. 2200/- (Two Thousand Two Hundred only). 02 (Two) bottle of 600 ML taken (Dil khush) out of the above each box as sample packet, labeled and sealed with sealing wax.

I interrogated him about the purpose of the stocking and possessing such country spirit. He replied it was the business of him. On repeated question he told that the persons who fled away were his customers (names of those not known to him). However he could not show any documents/papers in support of the possession as well as sale of the said articles.

As such, I seized the above items as ALAMAT under proper Seizure List between 19.45 hrs and 20.05 hrs & took up one bottle of each box as samples, labeled and sealed accordingly.

Since the allegation against him of possessing, as well as selling the country spirit illegally without any valid papers in his house has prima-facie been made out and for the interest of proper investigation, I arrested the above accused at 20.10 hrs accordingly after maintaining all arresting guidelines.

Therefore, I pray before you to start a case under proper section of law against the said accused Indrajit Rajwar (35Y), S/O Lt. Anadi Rajwar of Vill. - Gohira, PS - Santaldih, Dist. - Purulia.

Enclo: 1) The Seizure List along with the seized Items as above.

(2) Arrest Memo

Received on 20/12/23 at 20.35 m and Stopped Sont Lin PS Cose no - 89/23 2t 20/12/23 UII- 46 A(c) of Bergal Excise Act 1909.

20/12/23 · Inspector in charge Santaldih- P.S Dist.- Purulia

Your's faithfully,

(Gurucharan Sahis) 20/12/23 **ASI of Police**

Santaldih PS, Dist. - Purulia. Dt-20/12/2023